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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL VIBRANT WAVES INTL ACAD. BAJWA VADODARA GUJARAT

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 430386

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10362

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VIBRANT WAVES INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY, GYANTIRTH CAMPUS,

OPP BARODA CENTRA, CO-OP BANK, BAJWA REFIENRY ROAD,,
VADODARA (BARODA), - 391310

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr Anand Kumar

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.B.A. M.Com M.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID vibrantwavesvadodara@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7575801945

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/1_CBSE_ Affiliation_Etension_Letter.pdf
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2

NOTE:

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES
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https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/2_Registration_Certificate_of Trust.pdf

https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/3_NOC.pdf

https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/4 Recognition.pdf

https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/5_Building_Safety_ Certificate.pdf

https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/6_FIRE_NOC.pdf

https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/7_deo.pdf

https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/8_Safe_drinking_Sanitation_Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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D : STAFF
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FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS
PER APPLICABILITY

(TEACHING) :

https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/1_Fees_Structure.pdf

https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/2_Academic_Planner_202021.pdf

https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/3_SMC.pdf

https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/4_PTA.pdf

https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/5_LAST_3 YEARS_RESULT.pdf

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1

4

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mr. Anand Kumar

20

1.5

MS. KALPANA PRAJAPATI
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5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER DR. ACHARYA SWATI .S

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8097

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 25 & 506

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 58616
sSQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 15

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 16
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:
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LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://youtu.be/kPs9UkapM-8

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

Kinnari Makwana

Bhavika Patel

Pravin Solanki

Kalpana Prajapati

Pranav Patel

Shilpaben Solanki

Anitaben Ramanbhai Sindha
BHAGWATI GOSAIN

MAYUR PRAJAPATI

MADHUBEN HARIJAN
YOGESHBHAI VIJAYBHAI JADAV
Anand Kumar

RITA OMPRAKASHBHAI KURMI
HETAL CHANDRESH DHANDHUKIA

NILESH GOHIL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT M.A.,

TGT B.A.

SPECIAL EDUCATOR Dip. Arts
OTHER B.Sc. Computer Science
OTHER 9th

OTHER 10th

NTT B.A.

PGT M.Sc

OTHER 10

PGT M.Sc
PRINCIPAL M. Com. M.Ed.
TGT M.A.

OTHER B.COM

PGT M.Sc
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

88

RASHMIKA

GORRIPATI SUBBARAO KERE

MS. SUPRIYA GOHIL

MS. HETAL BHATT

RAV| CHANIYARA

MS. AKANKSHA TIWARI

MR. VINOD CHAUHAN

MS. MALABIKA GOSWAMI

MS. ANJALI HINGU

MS. RIYA SINHA

RAKESH PARMAR

MS. ANJANA PARMAR

ACHARYA SWATI .S

URMI KURWARA

FALGUNI AJAY JADHAV

SAURABH VASUDEV MEHTA

SRI LATHA GARIKIMUKKU

PATEL NILAMBARI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PTI

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT
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M.B.A, M.Com D.EL.ED

MA

M.A.

B.A.

M.Sc

M.A.

B.A.

B.COM

M.Sc

B.C.A

B.C.A

B.E.

P.HD

DIPLOMA

B.Com. B.Ed.

MCA

M.Sc

M.Sc
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34

85

36

37

38

89

40

41

42

43

44

45

TADVI JAGRUTHIBEN
SHARMA DEEPA DAYANAND
Bhartikumari rambachansingh kushvaha
MEGHA RAVINDRA FENGADE
SOLACE LEONARD ANIL
DEEPA YADAV

NEETU PALIWAL

PINKY BHAKT

DHRUVA PATEL

RANI BAIS

SOLANKI NANDANI

SONALKI SANATKUMAR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT
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M.Sc

M.Sc

B.com

M.Sc

BTECH

BA

B.Sc

BCA

B.Sc

B.Com. E.C.C.E.
B.Sc. B.Ed Pursuing PGDCAA

B.Sc. B.Ed Pursuing
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