APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VIBRANT WAVES INTL ACAD. BAJWA VADODARA GUJARAT
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430386
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10362
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VIBRANT WAVES INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY, GYANTIRTH CAMPUS, OPP BARODA CENTRA, CO-OP BANK, BAJWA REFIENRY ROAD,, VADODARA (BARODA), - 391310
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr Anand Kumar
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.B.A. M.Com M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	vibrantwavesvadodara@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7575801945

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/1_CBSE_Affiliation_Etension_Letter.pdf

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/2_Registration_Certificate_of_Trust.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/3_NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/4_Recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/5_Building_Safety_Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/6_FIRE_NOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/7_deo.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/8_Safe_drinking_Sanitation_Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.		

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/1_Fees_Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/2_Academic_Planner_202021.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/3_SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/4_PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://vibrantwavesvadodara.org/images/pdf/5_LAST_3_YEARS_RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. Anand Kumar
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	20
	PGT	8
	TGT	7
	PRT	0
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MS. KALPANA PRAJAPATI

5	DETAILS OF COUNSE	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER		DR. ACHARYA SW	DR. ACHARYA SWATI .S	
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: X					
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1					NA	
RESUL	T CLASS: XII					
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1					NA	
E : SCH	E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:					

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8097
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	25 & 506
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 616
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/kPs9UkapM-8	
	COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL		

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Kinnari Makwana	WELLNEES TEACHER	В.А.,
2	Bhavika Patel	TGT	М.А.,
3	Pravin Solanki	TGT	B.A.
4	Kalpana Prajapati	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Dip. Arts
5	Pranav Patel	OTHER	B.Sc. Computer Science
6	Shilpaben Solanki	OTHER	9th
7	Anitaben Ramanbhai Sindha	OTHER	10th
8	BHAGWATI GOSAIN	NTT	B.A.
9	MAYUR PRAJAPATI	PGT	M.Sc
10	MADHUBEN HARIJAN	OTHER	10
11	YOGESHBHAI VIJAYBHAI JADAV	PGT	M.Sc
12	Anand Kumar	PRINCIPAL	M. Com. M.Ed.
13	RITA OMPRAKASHBHAI KURMI	TGT	M.A.
14	HETAL CHANDRESH DHANDHUKIA	OTHER	B.COM
15	NILESH GOHIL	PGT	M.Sc

16	RASHMIKA	PGT	M.B.A, M.Com D.EL.ED
17	GORRIPATI SUBBARAO KERE	PGT	MA
18	MS. SUPRIYA GOHIL	TGT	M.A.
19	MS. HETAL BHATT	PRT	B.A.
20	RAVI CHANIYARA	PRT	M.Sc
21	MS. AKANKSHA TIWARI	NTT	M.A.
22	MR. VINOD CHAUHAN	PTI	B.A.
23	MS. MALABIKA GOSWAMI	PRT	B.COM
24	MS. ANJALI HINGU	NTT	M.Sc
25	MS. RIYA SINHA	PRT	B.C.A
26	RAKESH PARMAR	PRT	B.C.A
27	MS. ANJANA PARMAR	TGT	B.E.
28	ACHARYA SWATI .S	PGT	P.HD
29	URMI KURWARA	NTT	DIPLOMA
30	FALGUNI AJAY JADHAV	TGT	B.Com. B.Ed.
31	SAURABH VASUDEV MEHTA	PGT	MCA
32	SRI LATHA GARIKIMUKKU	PGT	M.Sc
33	PATEL NILAMBARI	TGT	M.Sc

34	TADVI JAGRUTHIBEN	TGT	M.Sc
35	SHARMA DEEPA DAYANAND	PGT	M.Sc
36	Bhartikumari rambachansingh kushvaha	PRT	B.com
37	MEGHA RAVINDRA FENGADE	тдт	M.Sc
38	SOLACE LEONARD ANIL	тдт	BTECH
39	DEEPA YADAV	PRT	ВА
40	NEETU PALIWAL	PRT	B.Sc
41	PINKY BHAKT	PRT	BCA
42	DHRUVA PATEL	PRT	B.Sc
43	RANI BAIS	NTT	B.Com. E.C.C.E.
44	SOLANKI NANDANI	PRT	B.Sc. B.Ed Pursuing PGDCAA
45	SONALKI SANATKUMAR	TGT	B.Sc. B.Ed Pursuing